7

प्रभागीय वनाधिकारी, अल्मोड़ा वन प्रभाग, अल्मोड़ा

चूरभाष : 05962.230065, फैक्सः 05962.232182 ई—मेल almoraforestdivision@rediffmail.com पत्रांक 6 79 /12-1(52)अल्मोड़ा दिनांक 04-00-2021

सेवा में

वन संरक्षक, उत्तरी कुमाऊँ वृत्त, उत्तराखण्ड, अल्मोड़ा।

विषय :-

The Lease Renewal of a single patch 0.0608 Ha. In R/O colonal Jagjeet Singh Rautela.(17556/2016)

संदर्भ :-महोदग

नोडल कार्यालय द्वारा लगायी गयी आनलाईन आपित्त दिनांक 02.07.2021.

उक्त विषयक संदर्भित पत्र के क्रम में अवगत कराना है कि प्रस्ताव में लगायी गयी आनलाईन आपत्तियों का बिन्दवार निराकरण निम्नवत है...

S.no.	आपात्तया का बिन्दुवार निराकरण निम्नवत है- EDS			
1	For point No.6 FRA is Undated	Reply The same has been updated as and uploaded with mentioned date by user Agency.		
2	For point No.07, still the working plan prescription is not mentioned	Correction has been made online in part II.		
3	For Point No. 08, distance is still mentioned as NIL	Correction has been made online in part II.		
4	For point No. 09, still no detail is provided in Para A-2(xiii) & Para B-1(i)	Due to technical problems in editing the same is now provided at Form B, Part-1 as Additional Information Details and hard copy submitted to the DFO Office by user Agency		
5	For point No. 10, still no details are given in Para A-9	Due to technical problems in editing the same is now provided at Form B, Part-1 as Additional Information Details and hard copy submitted to the DFO Office by user Agency		

संलग्न:- उपरोक्तानुसार

भवदीय प्रभागीय वनाधिकारी,

अल्मोड़ा वन प्रभाग अल्मोड़ा।

To, The Divisional Forest Officer, Almora Forest Division Almora

Reply To EDS Dated 02/07/2021

Dear Sir,

1. The replies to the clarification on the five (05) EDS Points by the Nodal Office Dehradun Dated 02/07/2021 are as under:

Sno.	EDS Asked	Replies The same has been updated as and uploaded with mentioned date.			
1	For point No.6 FRA is Undated				
2	For point No.07, still the working plan prescription is not mentioned	Action has been taken by the DFO Office Almora			
3	For Point No. 08, distance is still mentioned as NIL	Action has been taken by the DFO Office Almora			
4	For point No. 09, still no detail is provided in Para A-2(xiii) & Para B-1(i)	Due to technical problems in editing the same is now provided at Form B, Part-1 as Additional Information Details and hard copy submitted to the DFO Office			
5	For point No. 10, still no details are given in Para A-9	Due to technical problems in editing the same is now provided at Form B, Part-1 as Additional Information Details and hard copy submitted to the DFO Office			

2. For your necessary information and further action please.

Col Jagjeet Singh Rautela Leesse

Per-atela

Scanned by CamScanner

technical problems uploadii ng online proposal at Para -A9 the reply for EDS Poir

ð

				—, ~			
į.			·		A -9 Details	•	
Col Jagjeet Singh Rautela Legal Hire	Shri Rajandra Singh Rautela Legal Hire	Offiginal resource	Shri Guman Singh Rautela Original Lessee		S Of Clansics	,	
Village Khanya, Padholi Compartment No. 1, Ranikhet, Dist. Almora	Village Khanya, Padholi Compartment No. 1, Ranikhet, Dist. Almora	Dist. Almora	Z 0 <		Address of		
30 Dec 2015 Legal Hire	12 July 1953 Legal Hire	1945	∞ <u>-</u> 0 ·		Date of		
FP/UK/Others/ 17556/2016	Prior to 1980 Act	Prior to 1980 Act			MMDR File		
Attached with Hard Copy as per Reply to EDS Point No. 2	Attached with Hard Copy		Attached with Hard Copy		Transfer Deed		
					Conservation		
Proposal for Renewal Uploaded and submitted on 15 Jan 2016 for approval	Prior to 1980 Act		Prior to 1980 Act		'=	MoEF_File No. Date of Approval	
Awaited					Approval		
Lease Proposal No. FP/UK/Others /17556/2016 uploaded	Renewal					MoEF File	

Office UK and Regional Office Dehradun vide Nodal Office Dehradun letter No. 4237/FP/UK/Others Required documents 46197/A/Pers-01 dated 28 Feb 2021. Approval of Central Government is hereby awaited and u have since then been submitted for final approval and No Objection by Regio ploaded. 2016 Dehradun dated 22 March 2021 an Dehradun. Signed hard copies submitted ರ Nodal

Uploading of Point No. 9

Scanned by CamScanner

- fields. 2021 and lessee letter No. 46197/A/Pers-01 dated 28 Feb 2021. been submitted to the Regional Office and Nodal Office UK vide Nodal Office Dehradun letter No. The required information is being Uploading of information in Para uploaded at Form -B, Part One as Additional Information. A -2 (xiii) and Para B -1 (i) of Online Part One could not 4237/FP/UK/Others/ Details and signed hard copies of reply to EDS uploaded due to technical problems in 177556/2016 Dehradun dated March 9
- 2. The required details to Point No. 9 are as under:

i). A-2. Details of User Agency

XIII) a). The Single Patch of 0.0608 hector was originally leased for constructing a house in 1924. Govt. on 28/03/2016. Presently prior approval of Central Government under the Act for lease renewal of said Plot is hereby applied for by the User Agency. b). Lessee applied for renewal in 1981, 1 Govt. till proposal transferred to UK Govt. in 2001 Details of Proposals seeking prior 1999,2000,2002,2005,2007,2009 and the present lessee approval of Central Government under the Act for diversion of forest land submitted by the User Agency and further delayed till formation of UK State Subsequent renewals were done in 1938 uploaded the proposal in 2015. Delay was due to inact Forest Policies. Uploaded on 30.12.2015. Approved - 1945 -198 β

applied in 1981,1999,2000,2002,2005, in the past?. Yes. The proposal for renewal of lease was submitted to UP Govt. in 1981. Due to delay it was transferred to UK Govt. in the year 2001. Weather any proposal seeking prior approval of Central Government under the Act for diversion of forest land required for the project has bee Details of proposal seeking prior approval of Central Government under the Act for diversion of forest land for the Project already submitte 2007,2009 till new UK State Forest Policies were formalised. The UK State Govt. approved the proposal on see submitted again

Nodal Office UK and Regional Office letter No. 46197/A/Pers-01 dated 28 Feb 2021. Approval of Central Government is hereby awai Required documents have since then been submitted for final approval and No Objecti Dehradun vide Nodal Office Dehradun letter No. 4237/FP/ on by Regional Office Dehradun. Signed hard copies sul Others/177556/2016 Dehradun dated 22 March 20 and uploaded. bmitted and lessee ಠ

Oncesses Dantes